CristalFlo II
Sand Filters
AQUATIC SYSTEMS
Page 1
Cautions and Warnings
i
Hazardous Pressure
Incorrectly installed or tested equipment may fail, causing severe

Specifications 3
Installation 4
Operation 6
Maintenance 8
Troubleshooting 9
Page 3
Specifications
Model Product Filter Area
ft2 / m2
Backwash Flow
Rate
(LPM)
Maximum Flow
Rate
(LPM)
CFSF-21-40 CristalFlo II Sand Filter 21”
/ 40mm MPV 2.5 / 0.2 120 180
CFSF-25-40 CristalFlo II Sand Filter 25”
/ 40mm MPV 3.2 / 0.3 180 280
CFSF-25-50 CristalFlo II Sand Filter 25”
/ 50mm MPV 3.2 / 0.3 180 300
CFSF-28-50 CristalFlo II Sand Filter 28”
/ 50mm MPV 4.1 / 0.38 230 340
CFSF-31-50 CristalFlo II Sand Filter 31”
/ 50mm MPV 5.0 / 0.46 260 400
Model Sand Required
(kg)
Zeolite Required